Lamb and mutton: Annual and cumulative year-to-date U.S. trade (carcass weight, 1,000 pounds)

Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995
Lamb imports 6021 Australia 17,470 13,415 14,723 14,960 23,632 22,762 21,568

6141 New Zealand 13,228 11,508 11,161 12,526 17,339 15,911 21,106

1220 Canada 49 3 137 3 5 129

4000 Iceland 2 6 253

3550 Uruguay

2010 Mexico 202

3370 Chile

4623 Ukraine

5460 Myanmar (Burma)

4190 Ireland

2470 Dominican Republic

5800 South Korea

4050 Finland

7920 Namibia 26

2482 British Virgin Island

4099 Denmark 3 2 1 1 2

6144 Niue

5520 Vietnam

4210 Netherlands

4120 United Kingdom 1

Total 30,750 24,928 26,022 27,488 40,978 38,683 43,284

Mutton imports 6021 Australia 14,889 15,661 14,467 21,288 10,943 8,750 19,096

6141 New Zealand 520 131 385 1,093 911 1,703 1,152

1220 Canada 122 41 1 64 8

4000 Iceland 175

4099 Denmark 201

2010 Mexico 31

4621 Russia

2470 Dominican Republic 41

4039 Norway 33

3550 Uruguay

2190 Nicaragua

Total 15,605 15,833 15,052 22,380 11,855 10,723 20,257

Lamb exports 2010 Mexico 172 81 293 440 115 99 103

2320 Bermuda 3 5 10 0 1

1220 Canada 519 620 632 488 290 72 41

2360 Bahamas 21 39 1 1 30

4210 Netherlands 8 12 2 0 1,148

5880 Japan 72 205 135 110 89 176 84

5200 United Arab Emirat 34

2470 Dominican Republic 32 2

2487 St. Lucia 46 3 71 3 21

5820 Hong Kong 0 170 104 7 54 21

6021 Australia 5 15 24

4759 ltaly 1

2410 Jamaica 1 6 1 4

2779 Aruba 2 1 22 7 2 4

4279 France 2 174 50

5800 South Korea 25 2

4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 14




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
Lamb imports 6021 Australia 26,423 32,969 42,438 48,587 58,400 67,785 68,073

6141 New Zealand 23,970 26,417 34,799 33,984 35,349 39,576 48,565

1220 Canada 39 212 245 205 290 148 303

4000 Iceland 209 34 66 15 65 52 105

3550 Uruguay 8 796 232 211 1,040 601

2010 Mexico 32

3370 Chile

4623 Ukraine 50 34 7 4

5460 Myanmar (Burma) 23 18 14

4190 Ireland

2470 Dominican Republic

5800 South Korea 31

4050 Finland

7920 Namibia

2482 British Virgin Island 19

4099 Denmark

6144 Niue 5

5520 Vietnam

4210 Netherlands 2

4120 United Kingdom

Total 50,701 60,428 77,813 83,046 95,202 108,215 117,047

Mutton imports 6021 Australia 19,405 21,218 32,456 28,640 33,559 36,868 41,094

6141 New Zealand 2,320 1,388 1,963 641 752 541 1,787

1220 Canada 62 1 102

4000 Iceland 1 8 2 5

4099 Denmark

2010 Mexico 28

4621 Russia

2470 Dominican Republic

4039 Norway

3550 Uruguay 26

2190 Nicaragua 20

Total 21,752 22,607 34,510 29,281 34,342 37,511 42,886

Lamb exports 2010 Mexico 359 316 187 399 707 787 569

2320 Bermuda 0 24 15 16 7 299

1220 Canada 121 6

2360 Bahamas 152 560 75 1 1 42 6

4210 Netherlands 5 14 1 21 13

5880 Japan 107 49 65 98 29 8 1

5200 United Arab Emirat 589 6 5

2470 Dominican Republic 135 2 53

2487 St. Lucia 67 67 7 1

5820 Hong Kong 1 24

6021 Australia 25

4759 ltaly 0 12 6

2410 Jamaica 0 16

2779 Aruba 0 11 6 6

4279 France

5800 South Korea 4 79 1 48

4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 27 4




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Lamb imports 6021 Australia 75,320 81,256 97,393 101,035 112,843 94,144 98,548

6141 New Zealand 59,159 60,749 46,246 45,564 45,583 44,169 38,710

1220 Canada 122 482 378 371 750 493 131

4000 Iceland 200 223 219 160 96 153 158

3550 Uruguay

2010 Mexico 3

3370 Chile 30

4623 Ukraine

5460 Myanmar (Burma)

4190 Ireland

2470 Dominican Republic 38

5800 South Korea

4050 Finland

7920 Namibia

2482 British Virgin Island

4099 Denmark

6144 Niue

5520 Vietnam 3

4210 Netherlands

4120 United Kingdom

Total 134,830 142,748 144,240 147,130 159,271 138,962 137,547

Mutton imports 6021 Australia 28,641 32,468 33,782 41,067 39,336 30,407 25,526

6141 New Zealand 4,262 5,635 2,066 2,170 4,032 13,791 7,866

1220 Canada 8 129 227

4000 Iceland 9 75

4099 Denmark

2010 Mexico

4621 Russia 54

2470 Dominican Republic

4039 Norway

3550 Uruguay

2190 Nicaragua

Total 32,912 38,103 35,977 43,236 43,376 44,327 33,619

Lamb exports 2010 Mexico 800 378 344 124 154 129 1,393

2320 Bermuda 405 1,307 687 2,058 1,393

1220 Canada 11 346 147 87

2360 Bahamas 33 11 7 31 153 106

4210 Netherlands 1 1 1 71 109 0

5880 Japan 1

5200 United Arab Emirat 7

2470 Dominican Republic 24 3 14 79

2487 St. Lucia 7 2 3

5820 Hong Kong 3 0

6021 Australia 309

4759 ltaly 4 58 49 50 72 16

2410 Jamaica 25 11 14 7 21

2779 Aruba 15 14 25 50 27 17

4279 France 4 1 1

5800 South Korea 25 15 29

4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 1 124 7 17




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2010 2011 2012 Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12
Lamb imports 6021 Australia 86,831 89,373 91,191 89,373 91,191

6141 New Zealand 47,362 39,363 36,746 39,363 36,746

1220 Canada 128 122 63 122 63

4000 Iceland 260 305 408 305 408

3550 Uruguay

2010 Mexico 21 29 1 29 1

3370 Chile 152 152

4623 Ukraine

5460 Myanmar (Burma)

4190 Ireland 47 a7

2470 Dominican Republic

5800 South Korea

4050 Finland 29 29

7920 Namibia

2482 British Virgin Island

4099 Denmark

6144 Niue

5520 Vietnam

4210 Netherlands

4120 United Kingdom

Total 134,602 129,269 128,561 129,269 128,561

Mutton imports 6021 Australia 21,498 16,549 17,148 16,549 17,148

6141 New Zealand 9,230 15,714 7,887 15,714 7,887

1220 Canada 271

4000 Iceland

4099 Denmark

2010 Mexico

4621 Russia

2470 Dominican Republic

4039 Norway

3550 Uruguay

2190 Nicaragua

Total 31,000 32,263 25,036 32,263 25,036

Lamb exports 2010 Mexico 1,024 140 98 140 98

2320 Bermuda

1220 Canada 64

2360 Bahamas 221 81 43 81 43

4210 Netherlands 16 108 108

5880 Japan

5200 United Arab Emirat 0 1 1

2470 Dominican Republic 124 12 58 12 58

2487 St. Lucia 20 27 32 27 32

5820 Hong Kong 1 0 0

6021 Australia

4759 ltaly 40 38 38

2410 Jamaica 28 144 2 144 2

2779 Aruba 6 63 63

4279 France

5800 South Korea

4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 26 1 1




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1989

1990

1991 1992 1993 1994

1995

Lamb exports

5170
2771
2440
4700
5590
2720
2430
4621
4099
2484
6141
2740
3010
2230
2483
5250
4840
2482
4623
2485
5830
4050
4890
3550
2050
4730
4039
3070
5081
2486
2080
7910
2774
7380
5700
3370
4010
4120
2488
5130
3120
2250
2150
4231
3510
3330
4550
2481
2190
4419
5600

Saudi Arabia
Netherlands Antilles
Cayman Islands
Spain

Singapore
Barbados

Turks and Caicos Is
Russia

Denmark

Antigua & Barbuda
New Zealand
Trinidad and Tobag
Colombia

Costa Rica

St. Kitts-Nevis
Bahrain

Greece

British Virgin Island
Ukraine

Montserrat

China (Taiwan)
Finland

Turkey

Uruguay
Guatemala

Malta and Gozo
Norway

Venezuela

Israel

Dominica

Belize

Republic of South A
Sint Marteen
Equatorial Guinea
China (Mainland)
Chile

Sweden

United Kingdom
St. Vincent and The
Kuwait

Guyana

Panama

Honduras

Belgium

Brazil

Peru

Poland

Anguilla

Nicaragua
Switzerland
Indonesia

55

16

10

32

12

27
103

34

26

11 37 78 15

48

11

25

12

47

50

16




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1996

1997 1998 1999

2000

2001 2002

Lamb exports

5170
2771
2440
4700
5590
2720
2430
4621
4099
2484
6141
2740
3010
2230
2483
5250
4840
2482
4623
2485
5830
4050
4890
3550
2050
4730
4039
3070
5081
2486
2080
7910
2774
7380
5700
3370
4010
4120
2488
5130
3120
2250
2150
4231
3510
3330
4550
2481
2190
4419
5600

Saudi Arabia
Netherlands Antilles
Cayman Islands
Spain

Singapore
Barbados

Turks and Caicos Is
Russia

Denmark

Antigua & Barbuda
New Zealand
Trinidad and Tobag
Colombia

Costa Rica

St. Kitts-Nevis
Bahrain

Greece

British Virgin Island
Ukraine

Montserrat

China (Taiwan)
Finland

Turkey

Uruguay
Guatemala

Malta and Gozo
Norway

Venezuela

Israel

Dominica

Belize

Republic of South A
Sint Marteen
Equatorial Guinea
China (Mainland)
Chile

Sweden

United Kingdom
St. Vincent and The
Kuwait

Guyana

Panama

Honduras

Belgium

Brazil

Peru

Poland

Anguilla

Nicaragua
Switzerland
Indonesia

10

50

39

79

47

13

30

15

21
26 6

21

36

24

18

19

19 57

44

18

10




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Lamb exports 5170 Saudi Arabia
2771 Netherlands Antilles 1 7 6 12 13
2440 Cayman Islands 4 12 10 37 12 10
4700 Spain 4 17 35 52
5590 Singapore 0 1
2720 Barbados 24 21 14 31 11 30
2430 Turks and Caicos Is 24 1 18 4 1 9 12
4621 Russia
4099 Denmark 8 3 27 20
2484 Antigua & Barbuda 10 12 4 10 30
6141 New Zealand 3 9 6
2740 Trinidad and Tobag 12 1 4 9 17
3010 Colombia
2230 Costa Rica 2 8 1 1 4 5
2483 St. Kitts-Nevis 5 14 19
5250 Bahrain 6
4840 Greece 18 3 8
2482 British Virgin Island 2 32
4623 Ukraine
2485 Montserrat
5830 China (Taiwan)
4050 Finland 0 14 4
4890 Turkey 4
3550 Uruguay 10 28 2
2050 Guatemala 1 6
4730 Malta and Gozo
4039 Norway 6 1 8
3070 Venezuela
5081 Israel
2486 Dominica
2080 Belize 18 0
7910 Republic of South A
2774 Sint Marteen
7380 Equatorial Guinea 21
5700 China (Mainland)
3370 Chile 11 6
4010 Sweden 5 5
4120 United Kingdom 1 3
2488 St. Vincent and The 3 2
5130 Kuwait
3120 Guyana 3 3
2250 Panama 3 5
2150 Honduras
4231 Belgium
3510 Brazil
3330 Peru
4550 Poland
2481 Anguilla 8
2190 Nicaragua 2 1
4419 Switzerland 7

5600

Indonesia




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010

2011

2012 Jan-Dec 11

Jan-Dec 12

Lamb exports

5170
2771
2440
4700
5590
2720
2430
4621
4099
2484
6141
2740
3010
2230
2483
5250
4840
2482
4623
2485
5830
4050
4890
3550
2050
4730
4039
3070
5081
2486
2080
7910
2774
7380
5700
3370
4010
4120
2488
5130
3120
2250
2150
4231
3510
3330
4550
2481
2190
4419
5600

Saudi Arabia
Netherlands Antilles
Cayman Islands
Spain

Singapore
Barbados

Turks and Caicos Is
Russia

Denmark

Antigua & Barbuda
New Zealand
Trinidad and Tobag
Colombia

Costa Rica

St. Kitts-Nevis
Bahrain

Greece

British Virgin Island
Ukraine

Montserrat

China (Taiwan)
Finland

Turkey

Uruguay
Guatemala

Malta and Gozo
Norway

Venezuela

Israel

Dominica

Belize

Republic of South A
Sint Marteen
Equatorial Guinea
China (Mainland)
Chile

Sweden

United Kingdom
St. Vincent and The
Kuwait

Guyana

Panama

Honduras

Belgium

Brazil

Peru

Poland

Anguilla

Nicaragua
Switzerland
Indonesia
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Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995
Lamb exports 5650 Philippines 5 2
2777 Curaco
2450 Haiti
4470 Estonia 6
6414 French Polynesia
5110 Jordan
3310 Ecuador 5
2839 Martinique
2831 Guadeloupe
5490 Thailand
4710 Portugal
2489 Grenada
7920 Namibia
5520 Vietnam
5230 Oman
7800 Seychelles
3570 Argentina
2110 El Salvador
Total 1,044 1,378 1,285 1,180 811 1,675 453
Mutton exports 2010 Mexico 2,037 1,458 4,898 3,674 4,686 4,207 2,625
1220 Canada 156 1,700 2,129 2,088 1,395 1,025 1,314
4210 Netherlands 3 11 4 22 58 158 385
2360 Bahamas 165 92 73 59 77 51 38
5820 Hong Kong 162 62 4 61 56 4 80
2320 Bermuda 81 5 15 2 7 12 1
2470 Dominican Republic 1 21 10 199
5880 Japan 232 161 235 172 175 30 114
4759 ltaly 9 13 40 23 3
2771 Netherlands Antilles 51 4 45
2487 St. Lucia 156 158 106 52 25 22 40
5800 South Korea 207 168 169 181 297 13 18
2230 Costa Rica 38 16
2740 Trinidad and Tobag 37 40
2050 Guatemala 2 8
4621 Russia 21 27 105 25
2410 Jamaica 9 13 18 199 129 4
4120 United Kingdom 7 43 6 13
5590 Singapore 14 69 53 38 28 83 35
2482 British Virgin Island 8
6141 New Zealand 28 2 4
2774 Sint Marteen
2720 Barbados 8 12 24 10 4 6 19
5830 China (Taiwan) 35 74 33 38 86 232 11
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 12 5 39 51 53 218
2250 Panama 29 2
5200 United Arab Emirat 46 48
4700 Spain 19 11 2 12 23 32 3
3070 Venezuela 76 76 28 9 9
2440 Cayman Islands 1 3 36 19
2484 Antigua & Barbuda 35
5170 Saudi Arabia 37




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
Lamb exports 5650 Philippines
2777 Curaco
2450 Haiti
4470 Estonia
6414 French Polynesia 1
5110 Jordan 5
3310 Ecuador
2839 Martinique 4
2831 Guadeloupe
5490 Thailand 3
4710 Portugal
2489 Grenada
7920 Namibia
5520 Vietnam
5230 Oman
7800 Seychelles
3570 Argentina
2110 El Salvador
Total 1,240 1,119 1,155 655 843 993 1,119
Mutton exports 2010 Mexico 2,861 3,164 2,987 2,789 3,009 3,871 4,866
1220 Canada 628 536 687 449 196 475 328
4210 Netherlands 74 72 31 69 86 101 38
2360 Bahamas 2 10 54 674 170 334
5820 Hong Kong 8 81 13 21 31 343 6
2320 Bermuda 50 81 103
2470 Dominican Republic 130 35 5 66
5880 Japan 137 74 101 6 60 5
4759 ltaly 18 50
2771 Netherlands Antilles 32 6 14
2487 St. Lucia 22 10 3 14 14 10 3
5800 South Korea 5 40 8
2230 Costa Rica 23 15 8 4 9 16
2740 Trinidad and Tobag 6 16 6
2050 Guatemala 11 60 6 122
4621 Russia 107 367 335 22 16 76
2410 Jamaica 1 122 4 14 13
4120 United Kingdom
5590 Singapore 13 9 3 6
2482 British Virgin Island
6141 New Zealand 169 53 7
2774 Sint Marteen
2720 Barbados 6 7 12 42 3
5830 China (Taiwan) 41 27 19 19 103 11 6
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 6 23 6
2250 Panama 6 0 1 74 33
5200 United Arab Emirat 4 5 4
4700 Spain 36 19 2 12
3070 Venezuela 15 34 40 67 37 44
2440 Cayman Islands 4 1
2484 Antigua & Barbuda 1 1 1
5170 Saudi Arabia 4 20 3




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Lamb exports 5650 Philippines
2777 Curaco
2450 Haiti 1 5
4470 Estonia
6414 French Polynesia 0
5110 Jordan
3310 Ecuador
2839 Martinique
2831 Guadeloupe 3
5490 Thailand
4710 Portugal 3
2489 Grenada 1 1
7920 Namibia 2
5520 Vietnam
5230 Oman
7800 Seychelles 1
3570 Argentina
2110 El Salvador 0
Total 1,271 624 1,064 2,062 1,288 2,939 3,239
Mutton exports 2010 Mexico 4,213 6,004 5,609 12,222 4,705 2,668 5,295
1220 Canada 181 907 1,284 1,811 1,658 2,033 512
4210 Netherlands 12 3 30 28 124 779 2,838
2360 Bahamas 513 373 669 532 286 411 977
5820 Hong Kong 13 6 28 211 522 67
2320 Bermuda 33 380 208 228 373
2470 Dominican Republic 26 54 37 159 70 235 202
5880 Japan 83 167
4759 ltaly 6 30 11 31 187 296
2771 Netherlands Antilles 0 4 16 91 324
2487 St. Lucia 27 23 2 117
5800 South Korea 60 6 1 1
2230 Costa Rica 42 5 68 248 126
2740 Trinidad and Tobag 4 23 1 1 4 13
2050 Guatemala 4 12 26 72 34 121 152
4621 Russia 1
2410 Jamaica 39 67 59 12 23 1
4120 United Kingdom 37 5 234 483
5590 Singapore 19 5 45 61 124 19
2482 British Virgin Island 3 26 11 68 136
6141 New Zealand 2 0 311 93
2774 Sint Marteen
2720 Barbados 4 19 33 152
5830 China (Taiwan) 23 1
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 3 99 8 32
2250 Panama 24 11 9 39
5200 United Arab Emirat 2 13 26 76 64
4700 Spain 45 11 205 12 10
3070 Venezuela
2440 Cayman Islands 12 76 50 94 11
2484 Antigua & Barbuda 1 5 15 11 36 53 83
5170 Saudi Arabia 0 18 116 115




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2010 2011 2012 Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12
Lamb exports 5650 Philippines
2777 Curaco 1
2450 Haiti 0
4470 Estonia
6414 French Polynesia 5 5
5110 Jordan
3310 Ecuador
2839 Martinique
2831 Guadeloupe
5490 Thailand
4710 Portugal
2489 Grenada 0
7920 Namibia
5520 Vietnam
5230 Oman
7800 Seychelles
3570 Argentina 0 0
2110 El Salvador
Total 1,777 756 344 756 344
Mutton exports 2010 Mexico 5,983 6,696 6,743 6,696 6,743
1220 Canada 420 1,338 990 1,338 990
4210 Netherlands 2,118 2,166 30 2,166 30
2360 Bahamas 1,091 1,193 553 1,193 553
5820 Hong Kong 243 293 30 293 30
2320 Bermuda 279 332 39 332 39
2470 Dominican Republic 422 291 312 291 312
5880 Japan
4759 ltaly 291 693 20 693 20
2771 Netherlands Antilles 409 509 509
2487 St. Lucia 203 181 106 181 106
5800 South Korea 13 36 1 36 1
2230 Costa Rica 233 280 90 280 920
2740 Trinidad and Tobag 321 424 245 424 245
2050 Guatemala 190 261 42 261 42
4621 Russia
2410 Jamaica 222 79 33 79 33
4120 United Kingdom 218
5590 Singapore 120 197 18 197 18
2482 British Virgin Island 86 420 146 420 146
6141 New Zealand 199 3 3
2774 Sint Marteen 549 218 549 218
2720 Barbados 166 211 17 211 17
5830 China (Taiwan) 3
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 101 61 12 61 12
2250 Panama 85 218 104 218 104
5200 United Arab Emirat 83 187 58 187 58
4700 Spain 12 69 60 69 60
3070 Venezuela 12 32 15 32 15
2440 Cayman Islands 69 44 10 44 10
2484 Antigua & Barbuda 53 51 66 51 66
5170 Saudi Arabia 82 82




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1989

1990

1991

1992 1993

1994

1995

Mutton exports

4840
5110
2488
2450
6021
5130
6414
7380
2150
2483
3010
5650
7620
2779
4099
2430
3310
5600
4279
2110
4550
5520
3510
3550
3330
2489
5250
7140
3150
3570
7290
4050
4623
4039
2486
4810
2190
2839
3370
2481
5330
4231
2080
7530
3120
5180
4010
7490
4359
7500
5040

Greece
Jordan

St. Vincent and The
Haiti
Australia
Kuwait
French Polynesia
Equatorial Guinea
Honduras
St. Kitts-Nevis
Colombia
Philippines
Angola
Aruba
Denmark
Turks and Caicos Is
Ecuador
Indonesia
France

El Salvador
Poland
Vietnam
Brazil
Uruguay
Peru
Grenada
Bahrain
Morocco
Suriname
Argentina
Egypt
Finland
Ukraine
Norway
Dominica
Albania
Nicaragua
Martinique
Chile
Anguilla
India
Belgium
Belize
Nigeria
Guyana
Qatar
Sweden
Ghana
Slovakia
The Gambia
Lebanon

130
21

58

18

15

22

32

13

23

13

18
36

14

10

48

47

67

22

20 6

15 10

33

14 7

11

138

53

40

82

156

135

21

16

85

39

22




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1996

1997 1998 1999

2000

2001 2002

Mutton exports

4840
5110
2488
2450
6021
5130
6414
7380
2150
2483
3010
5650
7620
2779
4099
2430
3310
5600
4279
2110
4550
5520
3510
3550
3330
2489
5250
7140
3150
3570
7290
4050
4623
4039
2486
4810
2190
2839
3370
2481
5330
4231
2080
7530
3120
5180
4010
7490
4359
7500
5040

Greece 5
Jordan

St. Vincent and The 15
Haiti

Australia 9
Kuwait

French Polynesia 10
Equatorial Guinea

Honduras

St. Kitts-Nevis 3
Colombia 62
Philippines 1
Angola

Aruba 2
Denmark 49
Turks and Caicos Is

Ecuador 6
Indonesia

France

El Salvador

Poland

Vietnam

Brazil

Uruguay

Peru

Grenada

Bahrain

Morocco

Suriname 50
Argentina 1
Egypt

Finland 2
Ukraine

Norway 4
Dominica

Albania

Nicaragua

Martinique 2
Chile

Anguilla

India

Belgium

Belize

Nigeria

Guyana

Qatar

Sweden 5
Ghana

Slovakia

The Gambia

Lebanon

49

22 36 43

12

51

15 54 1

37

42

12

59

21
11

36

16

17

43

16

19 3
108

19

=~ 01 ©

33




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Mutton exports 4840 Greece 79 192 21
5110 Jordan 1
2488 St. Vincent and The 9 6 12 34 26 11 17
2450 Haiti 2 5 13 10
6021 Australia 25 12 39
5130 Kuwait 32 58 45 2
6414 French Polynesia 20 2
7380 Equatorial Guinea 3 2 22 47
2150 Honduras 61 29 122 16
2483 St. Kitts-Nevis 3 7 1 11 6 9 31
3010 Colombia
5650 Philippines 1
7620 Angola 71 101
2779 Aruba 12 16 3 1 14
4099 Denmark 19 6 37
2430 Turks and Caicos Is 2 10 10 17 1 11 11
3310 Ecuador 4
5600 Indonesia
4279 France 14 13 2 2 2
2110 El Salvador 26 15
4550 Poland
5520 Vietnam 3 15 91
3510 Brazil
3550 Uruguay 5 7 8 22 31
3330 Peru 1
2489 Grenada 4 0 2 8
5250 Bahrain 0 61 2 1
7140 Morocco 85
3150 Suriname 3 8 2
3570 Argentina 3
7290 Egypt
4050 Finland 3
4623 Ukraine 57
4039 Norway 31
2486 Dominica
4810 Albania 14 42
2190 Nicaragua 0 14 7
2839 Martinique
3370 Chile 4 3 1 8 16
2481 Anguilla 4 10 28
5330 India
4231 Belgium
2080 Belize 7 3 2
7530 Nigeria
3120 Guyana 2 2 2 3 1
5180 Qatar 0 30
4010 Sweden 4 3 1
7490 Ghana
4359 Slovakia 26
7500 The Gambia
5040 Lebanon 26




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2010 2011 2012 Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12
Mutton exports 4840 Greece 1 57 5 57 5
5110 Jordan 339 16 339 16
2488 St. Vincent and The 95 20 95 20
2450 Haiti 96 9 96 9
6021 Australia 23 17 23 17
5130 Kuwait 71
6414 French Polynesia 8 45 45
7380 Equatorial Guinea 141 61 6 61 6
2150 Honduras 28 21 11 21 11
2483 St. Kitts-Nevis 22 114 7 114 7
3010 Colombia 16 4 4
5650 Philippines 18 44 44
7620 Angola
2779 Aruba 58 11 22 11 22
4099 Denmark
2430 Turks and Caicos Is 11 34 23 34 23
3310 Ecuador 155
5600 Indonesia
4279 France 11 0 11 0
2110 El Salvador 21 46 22 46 22
4550 Poland
5520 Vietnam 6 14 14
3510 Brazil 13 13
3550 Uruguay 23 11 11
3330 Peru 0 0
2489 Grenada 12 28 16 28 16
5250 Bahrain
7140 Morocco
3150 Suriname 10 2 10 2
3570 Argentina 2
7290 Egypt 63 63
4050 Finland
4623 Ukraine 2 2
4039 Norway
2486 Dominica 10 1 10 1
4810 Albania
2190 Nicaragua 9 12 7 12 7
2839 Martinique
3370 Chile 1 5 5 3
2481 Anguilla
5330 India
4231 Belgium
2080 Belize
7530 Nigeria
3120 Guyana 1 10 2 10 2
5180 Qatar
4010 Sweden
7490 Ghana
4359 Slovakia
7500 The Gambia 26 26
5040 Lebanon




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1989 1990

1991

1992

1993

1994 1995

Mutton exports 2390
5700
6820
4419
5570
7460
2777
4330
4710
7910
6810
4239
4910
7920
4610
6040
5081
4000
5550
6830
6412
4730
7800
6863
5230
7790
2831
4850
5490
4190

Cuba

China (Mainland)

Micronesia, Federat

Switzerland 5 3
Malaysia

Guinea

Curaco

Austria

Portugal 4
Republic of South A

Marshall Islands

Luxembourg

Cyprus

Namibia

Former USSR 2
Papua New Guinea

Israel 1 2
Iceland

Cambodia

Palau

New Caledonia 5
Malta and Gozo

Seychelles

Fiji

Oman

Kenya

Guadeloupe

Romania

Thailand

Ireland

Total 3,765 4,332

8,110

10

12

6,654

12

7,531

17

6,877 5,497

1/ Countries are ranked by the sum of their trade for all full years shown.

Source: ERS calculations using data from U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census.

Date run: 2/8/2013 11:44:58 AM



Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1996 1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Mutton exports

2390
5700
6820
4419
5570
7460
2777
4330
4710
7910
6810
4239
4910
7920
4610
6040
5081
4000
5550
6830
6412
4730
7800
6863
5230
7790
2831
4850
5490
4190

Cuba

China (Mainland)

Micronesia, Federat

Switzerland

Malaysia 1
Guinea

Curaco

Austria

Portugal

Republic of South A 4
Marshall Islands 4

Luxembourg

Cyprus

Namibia

Former USSR

Papua New Guinea

Israel 1
Iceland

Cambodia

Palau

New Caledonia

Malta and Gozo

Seychelles

Fiji 4
Oman

Kenya 3

Guadeloupe

Romania

Thailand

Ireland

Total 4,437 4,671

4,605

4,608

4,060

5,518

5,982




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

2009

Mutton exports

2390
5700
6820
4419
5570
7460
2777
4330
4710
7910
6810
4239
4910
7920
4610
6040
5081
4000
5550
6830
6412
4730
7800
6863
5230
7790
2831
4850
5490
4190

Cuba

China (Mainland)
Micronesia, Federat
Switzerland
Malaysia

Guinea

Curaco

Austria

Portugal
Republic of South A
Marshall Islands
Luxembourg
Cyprus

Namibia

Former USSR
Papua New Guinea
Israel

Iceland
Cambodia

Palau

New Caledonia
Malta and Gozo
Seychelles

Fiji

Oman

Kenya
Guadeloupe
Romania
Thailand

Ireland

Total

24
19

13

16

0
5,325 7,749 8,202 16,148 8,138 9,300

13,000




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010 2011

2012

Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12

Mutton exports

2390
5700
6820
4419
5570
7460
2777
4330
4710
7910
6810
4239
4910
7920
4610
6040
5081
4000
5550
6830
6412
4730
7800
6863
5230
7790
2831
4850
5490
4190

Cuba

China (Mainland)
Micronesia, Federat
Switzerland
Malaysia

Guinea

Curaco

Austria

Portugal
Republic of South A
Marshall Islands
Luxembourg
Cyprus

Namibia

Former USSR
Papua New Guinea
Israel

Iceland
Cambodia

Palau

New Caledonia
Malta and Gozo
Seychelles

Fiji

Oman

Kenya
Guadeloupe
Romania
Thailand

Ireland

Total

12

11

14,301 18,019

10

19

10,309

10

19
11 7

12 1

18,019 10,309




